Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited

D-28, First Floor, Greater Kailash Enclave-I, New Delhi-110048. CIN No.: L65929DL1991PLC043182 Tel: 011-49025758 Fax: 011-41633812, Web: www.jagsonpal.co.in, Email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

February 1, 2017

The Manager,
Listing Compliance
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the **Regulation 29** of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding the date of Board Meeting held on Monday, 13th February, 2017 to consider the Un-audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter (Q3) and Nine Months ended on December 31st, 2016.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

for JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD.

Sumit Kumar Ghosh (Compliance Officer)

Encls: As Above.(Financial Express Dt.31.01.2017 & Jansatta Dt.31.01.2017)

CC : 1) The Delhi Stock Exchange Association Ltd.

For Jagson pal Finance & Teasing Ltd.

Swall plant of the Company Secretary

www.financialexpress.com

THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS

TUESDAY I JANUARY 31 1 2017

AMRIT AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd Off, CM28-C (First Floor), Gagain Ends Arest Nager, G.T.Road, Charachas 201 009 (LIP. Website: www.arorta

CIN: U01111UP1985PLC010776 NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the next meetings of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 3rd February. 2017 at Noida (U.P.) to inter alia examine, review and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2016.

For Amrit Agro Industries Ltd.

(V. K. Bajaj) Director

JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD Regal office 10-28, First Floor, Greater Kallash Enclave - I, New Delhu - 110048, Tel: 011-49025758, Fax. 011-41631812 email jagsoopalfinance@gmail.com Website www.jagsonpal.co.m CW 1659290E1991P1C043182

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, February 13, 2017 to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter (Q3) and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2016.

> By order of the Board of Directors Jagsonpat Finance & Leasing Utd

ate: 30.01.2017 ice: New Delhi Sumit Kumar Ghost Company Secretar

PUBLIC NOTICE

Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited

Notice is hereby given that Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited will relocate its Amritsar branch office w.a.f 1" April 2017

From:

Office No - SCO-4, 3th Floor District Shopping Centre, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar - 143001

To:

Office No - 4, 3" Floor, District Shopping Center, SCO No. 104, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar - 143001

>:- Apollo Munich

OROSIL SMITHS INDIA Desid and LIMITED

cernante known as Silver Smith India Limited CIN L74899DL1994PLC059341 Regd Office: Hemkurt Chambers, Flat No 626, 89 Nehru Place, New Dens-110019

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 10, 2017 at 12,00 P.M. at he Corporate Office of the company M A 89, SECTOR 2, NOIDA- 201301 nter alia, to consider and approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended on December 31, 2016.

The said notice may be accessed of the Company's website www.orosil.com and on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board For Orosil Smiths India Ltd. Formerly known as Saver Smith India Ltd.)

(B.K. Narula)

Place: New Delhi Managing Director Date: 30.01.2017 DIN 00003629 Date: 30.01.2017

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

ISTC invites offers from reputed firms of Chartered Accountants having relevant expenence for appointment as Consultant for its proposed implementation of internal Financial Control (IFC) over Financial Reporting System for the financial year 2016-17. For details, please visit websites www.stclimited.co.in or www.tenders.gov.in or www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure. Last date for receiving the offers is 16.02.2017 (02:00 PM).

Morepen Laboratories Limited

(CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028)

Regd. Office: Morepen Village, Nalagarh Road, Near Badd, Disht. Solan, H.P.-173205

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 8" February, 2017, Inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine-months ended 31" December, 2016.

For further details, refer to following links:

Morepen Laboratories Ltd.	http://morepen.com
National Stock Exchange	http://www.nseindia.com
Bombay Stock Exchange	http://www.bseindla.com
VIII TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT	- I - Landon timito

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

Large Corporate Branch, Tolstoy House, Tolstoy R

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(I)] POSSES

Whereas, the Authorised Officers of the Punjab National Bank & B Creditors*) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices calling up here as under:

1. The Authorised Officer of Punjab National Bank BO: Large Co Road, New Delhi-110001 issued a demand notice dated 10/05/2016 M/s. Amzen Machines Pvt. Ltd. through its Directors to repay the ar 176.22.95.380 (in words Rupees One hundred seventy six crore to hundred eighty only) as on 03/05/2016 payable along with further intere 2. The Authorised Officer of Bank of India BO: Large Corporate Bra Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 issued demand notice Borrowers/Mortgagor M/s. Amzen Machines Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Rama H Subramaniam Ramesh to repay the amount mentioned in the no Rupees One hundred eight crore seventy one lac thirty two thousa 01.08.2016 payable along with further interest until payment in full.

The Borrowers/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount aggreg hundred eighty four crore ninety four lacs twenty seven thousand along with uncharged interest as applicable from the date effective as by the respective secured creditors. Therefore, notice is hereby given t general that the undersigned being the Authorised officer of the lead behalf of the above said "secured creditors" has taken possession of exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Ac 25th day of January of the year 2017.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of available, to redeem the secured assets

The Borrowers/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are he property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to colles an amount of Rs. 284,94,27,745/- (Rupees Two hundred eighty to thousand seven hundred forty five only) Le. 1. Punjab N 176,22,95,380.00 (in words Rupees One hundred seventy six cro three hundred eighty only) as on 03/05/2016 payable along with fi Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 108,71,32,365.00 as on (Rupee lac thirty two thousand three hundred sixty five only) as on 01.08.3 thereon at contractual rates together with costs, charges, other monie

Description of the secured a

All that part and parcel of property of Mrs. Amzen Machines Pvt. Ltd. consi installations, etc. situated at Khasras Numbers 39/21/2/2, 22/2, 23/2/1, 2 12/2, 13/1, 18/2, 19/1, 24/3, 25/2, 4/1, 4/2,5/-1,5/2, 6/1, 7/1/1, 7/1/2 ad Revenue Village-Malpura, Dharuhera, Distt-Rewari, Harvana.

Date: 25.01.2017, Place: Dharuhera (Rewari)

(Suman Kumar),

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक मरोसे का प्रतीक!

BO: G.T. Road, Ghazlabad,

POSSESSION NOTICE For Immovable proper

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank under Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conten (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice/s on the dates mensored against each repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers. taken possession of the propertyles described herein below in exercise of powers confe read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

The will	borrowers in perticular se subject to the charge	and the public in g of Punjab Nationa	Reports is hereby cardioned not follow with a Bank for the amounts and interest thereon. Description Property)
Sr. Vo.	Name of the Account	The borrower (Owner of the property)	Description of the property mortgaged
1	Sh. Deepak Kumar and Suraj Kumar Mishra	Sh. Deepak Kumar	All Part & Parcel of Equitable 0 Mortgage of House No. 34, Block-D., Sector-Delta-L. Greater Nolda, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. Built up on a piece of land measuring 60 sq mtrs.
2.	Sh. Harbhajan Singh Rawat and Smit Sangita Rawat	S h Harbhajan Singh Rawat	Equitable Mortgage of LIG Flat 0 No. 4002, 3rd Floor, Sector-4B Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P. Built up on a piece of land measuring 46.53 sq.mtrs
3.	Sh. Shailendra Ranjan	S h Shailendra Ranjan	All Part & Parcel of residential 2 teasehold Flat No. Second Floor Plot No. B-179, Shalimar Garden ExtrII., Shahibabad, Ghaziabad, U.P. Covered area 419, 17 en mtr.

तीन साल से जेल में, थे

JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD

Regd, office: D-28, First Floor, Greater Kallash

Enclave - I. New Delhi - 110048.

fel: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812

email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

Website: www.jagsonpal.co.in

CIN : L65929DL1991PLC043182

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the

Securities and Exchange Board of India

Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice

is hereby given that the meeting of

Board of Directors of the Company will

be held on Monday, February 13, 2017,

to consider and take on record the

Un-audited Financial Results for the Third

Quarter (Q3) and Nine Months ended on

By order of the Board of Directors

Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.

Sumit Kumar Ghosh

Company Secretary

December 31, 2016.

ace: New Delhi

वेबसाइटः www.ifcitid.com

प्रीत्य आईएकसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस नई विल्ली-110019

CIN: L74899DL1993GOI953677

(सुधीबद्धता (लिस्टिंग) साध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण

के उपबन्धों के अनुसरण में यह सुचित किया जाता

देशक बार्ड की बेठक शनिवार 11 फरवरी 2017 की

न्यपनी के 31 दिसम्बर, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही

THISE www.ifciltd.com एका बीएसई लिमिटेट

स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इच्डिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई)

om तथा www.nseindla.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

क्ते आईएफसीआई लिमिटेड

(स्था सरकार)

िएता तथा उनका अनुमोदन किया जाएगा ।

, फोन: 011-41732000, फैक्स: 011-26230201

4-49 complianceofficer a ifciltd.com

कोहरे के कारण कई वाहन टकराए, एक की मौत

जयपर, ३० जनवरी (भाषा)।

राजस्थान के बारों जिले के अंता थाना क्षेत्र में सोमवार सुबह कोहरे के कारण कई वाहन आपस में टकरा गए, जिससे एक व्यक्ति की मौत हो गई बस और ट्रक की टक्कर में आठ की मौत, 28 घायल

संतकवीरनगर, ३० जनवरी (जनसता)।

अयोध्या जा रहे थे। जैसे ही बस खलीलाबाद थाना क्षेत्र के पलिस चौकी कार्ट के निकट

भावल भार ए। यकेल टाटमेंट ऑफ एनीमल्स के आयोजन की अध्यादेश के गरते अनुमति

Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) KPL was engaged in the business of fexturising and draw twisting of polyester yarn but is not in operation since the year 2000.

The SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HD/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 dated 10th October, 2016 (SEBI Circular), has stipulated the procedure and process for exit of Exclusively Listed Companies (ELC) from the Dissemination Board, As provided in clause (ii) of Annexure A of SEBI Circular, KPL has appointed Hern Securities Limited, a Category I Merchant Banker as Independent Valuer from NSE's and BSE's panel of expert valuers. The said Independent Valuer, after taking into consideration the applicable valuation methodologies, has issued KPL as Valuation Report dated January 20, 2017 and has determined the Fair Value of Equity Shares of KPL at 7 MIL per share. Such Fair Value of the Equity Shares has been derived based on Net Asset value Method of Valuation. The Net Asset Value of KPL as per Audited Financial Statement as on March 31, 2016 is derived to be negative at ₹ - 60,000. The said Valuation Report will be available for inspection at the Registered Office of KPL during office hours for a period of 10 days from the date of this Public Announcement.

Other Details:

(i) Shareholding: As on date of letter of intest given to NSE (i.e. January 06, 2017). the paid up Equity Share Capital of KPL was ₹ 5.92.10.100 represented by 59.21,010 fully paid up equity shares of ₹ 10 each. Out of the total, 64,060 (1 08%) equity shares issued by KPL are held by the promoters and the balance 58.56.950 (98.92%) equity chares issued by KPL are held by public shareholders

Place: Mumbal

Date: 30 01 2017

Particulars	31.93.2016 (Audited in ₹)	31.03.2015 (Audited in ₹)	31.03.2014 (Audited in ₹)
Paid up Equity Share capital	59210100	59210100	59210100
Reserves and Surplus	(59270100)	(59270100)	(1843585540)
Net Worth	(60000)	(60000)	(1784375440)
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	HELDER OF	(336286)	(245866472)

Para (ii) of Annexure A to the said SEBI Circular states that in case the fair value of Equity Shares determined by the Independent Valuer is positive, the prompter of the Company shall acquire the shares from the public shareholders by paying them. such value as determined by the Independent valuer.

Presently in the Case, the fair Value determined by the Independent Valuer being NIL the company will not acquire any shares from the public shareholders with no liability to make any payment to the said public shareholders.

In view of above, KPL will be making an application to NSE and BSE, requesting them to remove the name of KPL from the respective Dissemination Board of NSE and BSE. KPL undertakes to recress all the grievances of the public shareholders, if any.

For Krystal Polytab Limited

Harpreet Singh Marwah Promoter

Read Off. 325, Illid Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-18, Rohint, New Germ-11000a Tel.: 011-85360036, Email ID: smartcap.delhi@gmail.com Website: www.smartcapitalservices.in, CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059877

Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

For the Quarter ended December 31, 2016 (Rs. in				
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Previous Year Ending 31.03.2016 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)
		31.12.2016 (Unaudited)		
1	Total income from operations	15 95	77.28	
2	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	2.81	(1.25)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.13)	2.81	(1.25)
Ł	Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.13)	1.94	(1.25)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))			
6.	Equity Share Capital	450.12	450,12	450.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(385.12)	(385.12)	
(20)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1 Bestc: 2 Offuted:	(0.07) (0.07)	0.04 0.04	(0.03)

- The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30.01.2017. The Standalone unaudited Quarterly Financial Results have been subjected to Limited Review Report pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed formal of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formal of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website Le. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msei in) and Website of the Company Le. www.smartcapitalservices in
- The information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and other comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet applicable to the company

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Smart Capital Services Limited Kiran Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749457

Place: New Delhi Date: January 30, 2017

H